# **Broward County**



# **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-928, Version: 1

**Broward County Commission Regular Meeting** 

**Director's Name:** Andrew J. Meyers **Department:** County Attorney

#### **Information**

## **Requested Action**

<u>MOTION TO ADOPT</u> Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code, the title of which is as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO GRANTS; AMENDING CHAPTERS 2 AND 13 OF THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ("ADMINISTRATIVE CODE") TO REPEAL THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GRANTS ADMINISTRATION SECTION AND REALLOCATE ITS FUNCTIONS AND RESPONSIBILITIES TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

### Why Action is Necessary

A Resolution directing the County Administrator to publish notice of public hearing to consider adoption of the Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners at its meeting of May 24, 2022.

#### **What Action Accomplishes**

Allows for the Board's consideration of the Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code.

#### Is this Action Goal Related

No

#### **Previous Action Taken**

## **Summary Explanation/Background**

THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THIS ITEM.

Chapters 2 and 13 of the Broward County Administrative Code ("Administrative Code") established the Grants Administration Section as an "Additional Administrative Agency" within County Administration. The proposed Resolution amends the Administrative Code to repeal the establishment of the section and reallocate the section's functions and responsibilities to the Office of Management and Budget.

File #: 22-928, Version: 1

<u>Source of Additional Information</u> Annika E. Ashton, Deputy County Attorney, 954-357-7600

**Fiscal Impact** 

# **Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary**

None.